
2018 Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Total
Aurora 21,068    22,804    37,099    45,900    46,903    26,613    14,239    12,511    10,319    9,595      10,165    8,258      265,474     7
Bataan 18,490    20,788    35,127    50,983    47,311    30,644    18,133    14,664    12,460    16,838    22,547    18,932    306,917     5
Bulacan 26,333    29,479    59,042    71,936    69,040    40,791    22,587    22,953    22,106    22,117    23,986    41,056    451,426     4
Clark 40,739    43,033    56,459    49,478    45,983    40,797    38,246    30,141    29,003    28,393    35,656    35,234    473,162     3
Nueva Ecija 27,960    36,511    61,039    43,416    33,880    27,952    24,034    22,828    26,714    747         222         300         305,603     6
Angeles City, Pampanga7,230      9,707      11,513    12,089    6,747      2,081      8,335      13,341    6,486      9,985      10,174    11,187    108,875     9
City of San Fernando, Pampanga13,535    16,870    16,838    20,759    13,589    10,075    9,925      9,860      10,596    12,122    11,973    11,595    157,737     8
Subic 132,655  139,104  158,990  166,799  163,384  140,562  119,570  126,280  120,060  125,966  153,180  182,885  1,729,435  1
Tarlac 799         878         1,504      1,094      947         810         925         733         781         1,665      1,746      1,494      13,376       10
Zambales 44,435    38,803    103,801  179,466  102,881  47,993    17,606    20,231    24,617    27,988    26,741    39,797    674,359     2

Grand Total of Guest Arrivals: 4,486,364
Foreign 339,910
Domestic 4,139,477
Overseas 6,977

2018 TOP MARKETS as of May 30, 2019 (PARTIAL)
1. Korea 107,522
2. USA 52,794
3. China 26,397
4. Japan 12,661
5. Australia 9,818
6. United Kingdom 6,422
7. India 4,221
8. Singapore 3,929
9. Malaysia 3,796
10. Canada 2,703
11. Hong Kong 2,701
12. Germany 2,260
13. France 1,916
14. Thailand 1,888
15. Switzerland 1,820
16. Saudi Arabia 1,799
17. Taiwan 1,449
18. Indonesia 1,415
19. Vietnam 1,371
20. United Arab Emirates1,216
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COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE January February March April May June July August September October November December TOTAL (Current 
Year)

% Share from Total 
Arrivals

Total (Previous 
Year) % Difference

PHILIPPINE RESIDENTS
   FILIPINO NATIONALITY 303,884 327,881 492,831 606,977 502,340 340,059 252,269 249,487 244,472 232,857 264,612 321,546 4139215 92.26% 3513728 17.80%
   FOREIGN NATIONALITY 39 193 0 26 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 262 0.01% 96 172.92%
TOTAL PHILIPPINE RESIDENTS 303,923 328,074 492,831 607,003 502,340 340,059 252,269 249,487 244,476 232,857 264,612 321,546 4139477 92.27% 3513824 17.81%

NON-PHILIPPINE RESIDENTS

ASIA
   ASEAN
       BRUNEI 1 16 16 24 0 6 21 76 5 56 66 5 292 0.01% 114 156.14%
       CAMBODIA 6 2 0 2 0 0 10 24 8 8 14 5 79 0.00% 5 1480.00%
       INDONESIA 40 155 147 175 126 346 161 63 13 54 69 66 1415 0.03% 475 197.89%
       LAOS 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 13 34 14 80 0.00% 32 150.00%
       MALAYSIA 221 310 350 373 227 292 435 508 250 268 292 270 3796 0.08% 2105 80.33%
       MYANMAR 21 1 19 1 3 38 20 3 2 28 237 18 391 0.01% 80 388.75%
       SINGAPORE 372 348 451 197 340 284 403 381 270 271 393 219 3929 0.09% 3529 11.33%
       THAILAND 125 44 298 191 201 214 132 165 143 161 78 136 1888 0.04% 1186 59.19%
       VIETNAM 94 129 73 121 151 72 83 151 84 86 210 117 1371 0.03% 945 45.08%
Other Asia 54 29 139 217 63 63 24 63 63 52 41 16 824                           0.02% 696 18.39%
                 SUB-TOTAL 938 1035 1493 1301 1111 1315 1289 1441 845 997 1434 866 14065 0.31% 9167 53.43%

   EAST ASIA
       CHINA 1181 2245 1678 2355 3259 5899 1576 1333 901 1357 2775 1838 26397 0.59% 10855 143.18%
       HONGKONG 234 185 260 249 233 521 142 346 56 117 227 131 2701 0.06% 3947 -31.57%
       JAPAN 794 1291 1195 1288 1504 1103 1018 981 768 1040 1011 668 12661 0.28% 18611 -31.97%
       KOREA 13016 10354 10151 6856 5845 5997 7020 9545 8207 7690 11500 11341 107522 2.40% 85097 26.35%
       TAIWAN 50 78 74 158 74 106 126 338 66 98 180 101 1449 0.03% 10879 -86.68%
                SUB-TOTAL 15275 14153 13358 10906 10915 13626 9882 12543 9998 10302 15693 14079 150,730                    3.36% 129389 16.49%

   SOUTH ASIA
       BANGLADESH 6 54 3 0 5 8 2 36 9 1 116 54 294 0.01% 97 203.09%
       INDIA 274 612 686 524 383 223 597 248 199 111 239 125 4221 0.09% 3107 35.85%
       IRAN 3 0 1 0 2 3 3 12 1 10 14 5 54 0.00% 17 217.65%
       NEPAL 0 5 6 1 3 140 6 10 0 1 9 9 190 0.00% 3 6233.33%
       PAKISTAN 23 7 8 9 5 4 31 19 3 7 12 4 132 0.00% 31 325.81%
       SRI LANKA 5 8 4 4 4 1 6 34 0 0 11 2 79 0.00% 154 -48.70%
                 SUB-TOTAL 311 686 708 538 402 379 645 359 212 130 401 199 4970 0.11% 3409 45.79%

   MIDDLE EAST
       BAHRAIN 10 8 16 12 4 2 59 92 12 32 8 4 259 0.01% 52 398.08%
       EGYPT 12 5 15 7 12 5 26 52 37 32 140 34 377 0.01% 113 233.63%
       ISRAEL 40 60 44 44 39 23 31 18 42 87 32 52 512 0.01% 129 296.90%
       JORDAN 1 14 6 14 1 0 5 29 0 15 25 7 117 0.00% 74 58.11%
       KUWAIT 17 32 27 17 11 4 10 21 4 15 23 32 213 0.00% 892 -76.12%
       SAUDI ARABIA 125 153 106 184 82 53 200 196 99 241 115 245 1799 0.04% 364 394.23%
      UNITED ARAB EMIRATES 66 160 68 90 40 30 144 240 37 160 44 137 1216 0.03% 1149 5.83%
Other Middle East 33 26 152 46 61 21 7 83 10 4 5 0 448 0.01% 525
                 SUB-TOTAL 304 458 434 414 250 138 482 731 241 586 392 511 4941 0.11% 3298 49.82%

2018
Region: III

SUMMARY
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COUNTRY OF RESIDENCE January February March April May June July August September October November December  TOTAL (Current 

Year) 
% Share from Total 

Arrivals
TOTAL (Current 

Year) % Difference

AMERICA
   NORTH AMERICA
       CANADA 349 372 143 332 173 99 200 277 138 259 152 209 2703 0.06% 4109 -34.22%
       MEXICO 11 11 5 38 28 43 37 87 27 14 38 366 705 0.02% 3683 -80.86%
       USA 3306 5950 4085 4792 6424 4241 2756 2453 2005 3735 6266 6781 52794 1.18% 51324 2.86%
Other America 6 12 43 3 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 108 0.00% 35 208.57%
                 SUB-TOTAL 3672 6345 4276 5165 6669 4383 2993 2817 2170 4008 6456 7356 56310 1.26% 59151 -4.80%

   SOUTH AMERICA
       ARGENTINA 11 25 2 1 0 0 3 33 0 4 116 101 296 0.01% 8 3600.00%
       BRAZIL 17 13 11 7 15 22 39 50 27 34 109 73 417 0.01% 63 561.90%
       COLOMBIA 0 1 2 1 0 4 1 12 0 4 71 71 167 0.00% 53 215.09%
       PERU 0 0 34 7 16 0 1 17 3 4 17 46 145 0.00% 4 3525.00%
       VENEZUELA 3 0 3 5 1 2 2 5 0 3 8 55 87 0.00% 150 -42.00%
                SUB-TOTAL 31 39 52 21 32 28 46 117 30 49 321 346 1112 0.02% 278 300.00%

EUROPE
   WESTERN EUROPE
       AUSTRIA 146 63 5 16 34 2 110 76 18 52 85 393 1000 0.02% 715 39.86%
       BELGIUM 18 10 24 25 8 87 151 7 58 38 71 339 836 0.02% 213 292.49%
       FRANCE 129 122 119 112 55 81 252 53 112 89 57 735 1916 0.04% 485 295.05%
       GERMANY 182 231 172 223 116 213 150 164 253 229 164 163 2260 0.05% 855 164.33%
       LUXEMBOURG 1 8 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 14 37 74 147 0.00% 912 -83.88%
       NETHERLANDS 12 52 22 27 26 25 30 69 28 59 45 208 603 0.01% 113 433.63%
       SWITZERLAND 130 143 193 69 137 73 152 66 61 90 91 615 1820 0.04% 458 297.38%
                 SUB-TOTAL 618 629 535 472 376 481 858 435 530 571 550 2527 8582 0.19% 3751 128.79%

   NORTHERN EUROPE
       DENMARK 31 43 7 9 7 50 80 7 6 104 46 271 661 0.01% 61 983.61%
       FINLAND 1 24 6 1 0 30 28 4 20 32 20 128 294 0.01% 125 135.20%
       IRELAND 24 96 79 24 26 60 23 25 59 21 53 309 799 0.02% 1034 -22.73%
       NORWAY 36 33 0 29 7 21 21 4 34 40 19 159 403 0.01% 1116 -63.89%
       SWEDEN 42 57 25 40 25 47 198 43 49 79 68 374 1047 0.02% 144 627.08%
       UNITED KINGDOM 408 324 357 272 208 433 288 374 376 338 396 2648 6422 0.14% 2587 148.24%
                 SUB-TOTAL 542 577 474 375 273 641 638 457 544 614 602 3889 9626 0.21% 5067 89.97%

   SOUTHERN EUROPE
       GREECE 18 20 28 11 13 6 6 45 8 10 13 7 185 0.00% 68 172.06%
       ITALY 60 121 91 159 110 105 129 33 44 150 42 70 1114 0.02% 310 259.35%
       PORTUGAL 0 47 15 1 1 0 4 31 3 8 29 19 158 0.00% 128 23.44%
       SPAIN 51 22 26 91 42 36 17 30 12 51 52 29 459 0.01% 144 218.75%
       UNION OF SERBIA AND MONTENEGRO 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 3 1 2 9 0.00% 1 800.00%
                 SUB-TOTAL 129 210 160 262 166 148 158 139 67 222 137 127 1925 0.04% 651 195.70%

   EASTERN EUROPE
       COMMONWEALTH OF INDEPENDENT STATES 0 0 21 0 2 0 3 8 6 12 8 7 67 0.00% 8 737.50%
       POLAND 35 0 9 2 2 1 6 12 4 79 16 19 185 0.00% 38 386.84%
       RUSSIA 5 26 11 44 27 36 14 24 16 12 24 25 264 0.01% 327 -19.27%
Other Eastern Europe 84 105 70 111 114 99 96 9 39 50 0 51 828 0.02% 1590 -47.92%
                 SUB-TOTAL 124 131 111 157 145 136 119 53 65 153 48 102 1344 0.03% 1963 -31.53%

AUSTRALASIA/PACIFIC
       AUSTRALIA 632 649 831 1442 871 878 938 782 803 621 678 693 9818 0.22% 4806 104.29%
       GUAM 12 18 1 6 47 13 18 87 27 19 27 27 302 0.01% 1892 -84.04%
       NAURU 0 0 24 44 0 1 6 4 0 11 16 13 119 0.00% 68 75.00%
       NEW ZEALAND 96 100 59 64 49 113 90 118 94 188 81 83 1135 0.03% 591 92.05%
       PAPUA NEW GUINEA 3 0 2 1 1 0 26 4 5 0 5 1 48 0.00% 26 84.62%
                 SUB-TOTAL 743 767 917 1557 968 1005 1078 995 929 839 807 817 11422 0.25% 7383 54.71%
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Arrivals
TOTAL (Current 
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AFRICA
       NIGERIA 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 11 0.00% 63 -82.54%
       SOUTH AFRICA 136 132 60 54 119 84 104 35 54 42 94 12 926 0.02% 621 49.11%
                 SUB-TOTAL 136 133 62 56 119 84 104 35 54 48 94 12 937 0.02% 684 36.99%

OTHERS AND UNSPECIFIED 0
RESIDENCES 6395 4731 23040 12100 5930 5059 3286 3311 3197 4001 4745 3559 79354 1.77% 143116 -44.55%

TOTAL NON-PHILIPPINE RESIDENTS 29192 29849 45692 33446 27470 26965 21284 23931 18666 22552 31719 29144 345318 7.70% 367307 -5.99%

OVERSEAS FILIPINOS* 129 54 2889 1471 855 1294 47 124 0 7 59 48 6977 0.16% 21906 -68.15%

GRAND TOTAL GUEST ARRIVALS 333,244 357,977 541,412 641,920 530,665 368,318 273,600 273,542 263,142 255,416 296,390 350,738 4,486,364 100.00% 3903037 14.95%
   Total Philippine Residents 303923 328074 492831 607003 502340 340059 252269 249487 244476 232857 264612 321546 4139477 92.27% 3513824 17.81%
   Total Non-Philippine Residents 29192 29849 45692 33446 27470 26965 21284 23931 18666 22552 31719 29144 339910 7.58% 367307 -7.46%
   Total Overseas Filipinos 129 54 2889 1471 855 1294 47 124 0 7 59 48 6977 0.16% 21906 -68.15%

* Philippine passport holders permanently residing abroad; excludes overseas Filipino workers

Prepared by:            ____________________________________                         ________________________________________                         ____________________________________                                                    
                                                      Signature over Printed Name                                                     Position/Designation                                        


